

[REDACTED]

26 June 2019

Dear [REDACTED]

**Freedom of Information Act 2000– Information request (ref: FOI\_19-169)**

We have now considered your request of 19 June 2019 for information relating to 'Hard Services Facilities Management Contract – T0713'.

Our response is on page 2 of this letter, together with a copy of your request.

We hope this information will meet your requirements, however if you are not satisfied you have the right of appeal. If you wish to appeal, please set out in writing your reasons for appealing and send to the above address. You must appeal within 40 working days of the date of this letter. In line with section 5.3 of the UK Government's Freedom of Information Act Code of Practice, we are not obliged to accept internal reviews after this date.

You also have a subsequent right of appeal to the Information Commissioner's Office. Further information is available on their website:

[https://ico.org.uk/Global/contact\\_us](https://ico.org.uk/Global/contact_us), or by telephone on 0303 123 1113.

Please note that any material over which UEA has copyright is released on the understanding that you will comply with all relevant copyright rules regarding reproduction and/or transmission of the information provided.

Please quote our reference given at the head of this letter in all correspondence.

Yours sincerely

Kirsty McDonald  
Information Compliance Assistant  
University of East Anglia

## Response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 request (FOI\_19-169)

*I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the contract below.*

*University of East Anglia — Hard Services Facilities Management Contract — T0713.*

*The details we require are:*

- Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages*

Please see [FOI 18-143](#)<sup>1</sup>. Please note that this contract is referred to as 'Contract 1 – Main campus (bundled service solution)' within this request.

- Contract values of each contract (& any sub lots), year to date*

The T0713 contract currently has a fixed expenditure of £1.6 million per annum.

- Start date & duration of the contract*
- Is there an extension clause in the contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?*

See response to question 1.

- Has a decision been made yet on whether the contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?*

No.

- Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?*

Richard Hipperson, Assistant Director of Estates Operations, 01603 591087, [r.hipperson@uea.ac.uk](mailto:r.hipperson@uea.ac.uk)

---

<sup>1</sup> [https://portal.uea.ac.uk/documents/6207125/25679223/180726\\_Response+letter\\_FOI\\_18-143\\_Redacted/](https://portal.uea.ac.uk/documents/6207125/25679223/180726_Response+letter_FOI_18-143_Redacted/)